



#### 25th January 2023

BSE Limited,	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, 5th floor, Plot No. C/1,
Dalal Street	G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra
Mumbai 400 001	(East), Mumbai 400 051
Scrip Code: 543232	Trading Symbol : CAMS

Dear Sirs / Madam,

# Sub: Revised Information of Earnings Call in terms of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

This has further to our communication dated 17<sup>th</sup> January, 2023 intimating the Earnings call details as below:

In accordance with Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, please find below the details of scheduled call with investors.

Date : Wednesday, 8th February 2023

Time : **10:30 AM, IST** 

Hosted by : Computer Age Management Services Limited

Type : Q3 & 9M FY23 Earnings Call

Corporate Presentation on Financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 2022 would be hosted on Company's website and also filed with Stock Exchanges after conclusion of the Board Meeting. We enclose herewith the **Revised** Q3 & 9M FY23 Earnings Call details correcting a typographical error for your reference and records.

You are requested to kindly note the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Computer Age Management Services Limited

**G Manikandan Company Secretary and Compliance Officer** 



## **COMPUTER AGE MANAGEMENT SERVICES LTD**

## Q3 & 9M FY23 Earnings Call

Pre-registration Link: Click Here

### **Dial-in-details**

Access Numbers		
Primary Number	+91 22 6280 1550	
	+ 91 22 7115 8378	
International Toll Free Number	Hongkong: +852 30186877	
	Singapore: +65 31575746	
	USA: +1 3233868721	
	UK: 0 808 101 1573	

#### **Call details**

Day & Date: Wednesday, 8<sup>th</sup> February 2023

Time: 10:30 AM, IST

Participants: Mr. Anuj Kumar - Managing Director

Mr. Ramcharan SR - Chief Financial Officer

Mr. Anish Sawlani - Head - Investor Relations

**RSVP**: Mr Nachiket Kale, Orient Capital - IR

Contact / Email: +91 9920940808/ <a href="mailto:nachiket.kale@linktime.co.in">nachiket.kale@linktime.co.in</a>